
CHEUNG WOH TECHNOLOGIES LTD
(Company Registration No. 197201205Z)
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

CORRIGENDUM TO 2018 ANNUAL REPORT

The Board of Directors of Cheung Woh Technologies Ltd (the "Company") refers to the
Company’s Annual Report for the financial year ended 28 February 2018 (“2018 Annual
Report”) released on 7 June 2018.

The Company wishes to correct a misprint of number in Note 26 - (Loss)/profit before
taxation on page 79 of the 2018 Annual Report. Under Employee benefits expense, the
defined contributions in 2018 should have been $1,790,000 (instead of $4,338,000).
Information in Note 26 - (Loss)/profit before taxation under Employee benefits expense
should read as follow:

26. (Loss)/profit before taxation

(Loss)/profit before taxation is stated after charging/(crediting):

Group
2018 2017
$’000 $’000

Employee benefits expense*
- wages, salaries and bonuses 25,120 25,065
- defined contributions 1,790 2,098
- other related expenses 2,528 2,388

The said change does not have an impact on the Group’s Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income and Balance Sheets for the financial year ended 28 February 2018.

By Order of the Board

Law Yu Chui
Director

25 June 2018


